

Croatian Telecom

Zagreb - 8 April 2024

Croatian Telecom Inc.

Radnička cesta 21, HR – Zagreb

LEI: 097900BFHJ0000029454

Ordinary share: HT (ISIN: HRHT00RA0005)

Listing: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Prime market

Member State: Republic of Croatia

Notice on the non-final ruling of the Municipal misdemeanour court in Zagreb

Croatian Telecom (hereinafter: the Company) hereby notifies that the Company received the nonfinal ruling of the Municipal misdemeanour court in Zagreb as of 28 February 2024, passed in response to the indictment of the Croatian Regulatory Authority for Network Industries. By the nonfinal ruling, the Company is declared guilty for the misdemeanour from Article 118, Paragraph 1, Item 3 of the Electronic Communications Act (Official Gazette 73/08, 90/11, 133/12, 80/13, 71/14, 72/17). Given that the Company considers not to have committed the misdemeanour that is being imposed, against the non-final ruling the appeal shall be submitted in due time, thus opposing its merit by legal and factual arguments.

Contact details

Croatian Telecom, Investor Relations Marina Bengez Sedmak Tomislav Bajić, CFA

E-mail Website 00 385 1 491 1080 00 385 1 491 1114

<u>ir@t.ht.hr</u> <u>www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors</u>

About Croatian Telecom

Croatian Telecom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 0.7 million fixed lines, 2.3 million mobile customers and 0.7 million broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.